RESOLUTION LEVYING ASSESSMENT FOR SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT SWK00-925

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City, South Dakota, as follows:

- 1. The City Council has made all investigations which it deems necessary and has found and determined that the amount which each lot or tract shall be benefited by the sidewalk improvement project is the amount stated in the proposed assessment roll.
- 2. The assessment roll for Sidewalk Improvement Project SWK00-925 is hereby approved and assessments thereby specified are levied against each and every lot, piece or parcel of land thereby described.
- 3. Such assessments, unless paid within thirty (30) days after the filing of the assessment roll in the Office of the Finance Officer shall be collected by the City Finance Office in accordance with the procedure in Section 9-43-43 to 9-43-53 of the South Dakota Compiled Laws of 1967, as amended, and shall be payable in ten annual installments bearing interest at the rate not to exceed nine percent (9%).

Dated this 18th day of December, 2000.

	CITY OF RAPID CITY	
ATTEST:		
	Mayor	
Finance Officer		
(SEAL)		

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT SWK00-925

1.	William A. Bertalot 4828 Heights Drive Rapid City, SD 57701	Flormann Addition Block 25, Lot 12 (723 Franklin Street)	\$187.51
2.	Lou Ann Saenger 731 Franklin Street Rapid City, SD 57701	Flormann Addition Block 25, Lot 16	\$187.51
3.	William H. Escott 3502 Maple A venue Rapid City, SD 57701	Robbinsdale No. 7 Block 12, Lot 36	\$630.02